

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK   SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.830
 TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2023


RAISING AND ACCELERATING MSME PERFORMANCE (RAMP) SCHEME


830.   SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a)   the funds allocated/released under Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance (RAMP)
scheme;

(b) the details of progress in developing Strategic Investment Plans (SIPs);

(c) whether any SIP has been prepared for the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)

(a): Sir, the Cabinet approved the World Bank assisted Central sector scheme “Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance” (RAMP) on 30thMarch 2022. The outlay of RAMP programme is Rs.6062.45 Crores or USD 808 Million out of which Rs.3750 Crores or USD 500 Million would be a loan from the World Bank and the remaining Rs.2312.45 Crores or USD 308 Million would be the counterpart funding from the Government of India. The 33 (thirty-three) participating states/UTs have been allocated Rs.5.00 Crore each for preparation of Strategic Investment Plans (SIPs).

(b): Under the RAMP Programme, 19 (Nineteen) states have submitted their Strategic Investment Plans (SIPs). In the 1st cycle that ended on 15th August 2023, ten (10)states namely Tamil Nadu, Odisha, Sikkim, Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh, Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Mizoram, Bihar submitted their Strategic Investment Plans (SIPs). In the 2nd cycle that ended on 31st October, 9
(nine) states namely West Bengal, Punjab, Goa, Meghalaya, Kerala, Assam, Telangana, Rajasthan and Haryana have submitted their Strategic Investment Plans (SIPs).

(c) & (d): Yes Sir. The Strategic Investment Plans (SIP) of Andhra Pradeshwas evaluated by the SIP Evaluation Committee (SIPEC) and the recommendations made by the SIP Evaluation Committee (SIPEC) was approved by the RAMP Programme Committee (RPC) during the meeting held 10th
November 2023.
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